Government of West Bengal Office of the Deputy Director of Textiles(Sericulture), Resham Bhavan, S.K.Bose Road, Banosree Para, Krishnagar, Nadia

Re-Tender Notice

Sealed tenders are invited in plain paper by the Deputy Director of Textiles(Sericulture), Krishnagar, Nadia from the Suppliers/Manufacturers/Agencies for supply of good quality " Spinning Tray(Chandraki, bamboo made) & Plastic Collapsible Mountage" to the different Sericulture units of Nadia district.

Rate should be quoted per pc. including all expenses up to different Farms & T.S.C's of Nadia district.

SI	Name & specification of the articles	Quantity	Remarks
No.		(Approx)	
1.	Spinning Tray(Chandraki, bamboo made): (Size 5.5' x 4', Inner area made by seasoned bamboo split(Chatai)sides are strengthened by 11/2" wide bamboo splits(Bata) and tied by GI wire at 6 places length wise and 5 places at breadthwise. Bamboo made spinning spirals(2" width) are to be set on front surface giving space of 11/4" between 2 nearest spirals which are to be tied by nylon rope with chatai properly. Back surface of the Chandraki are to be strengthed by fitting 4 Nos.of Bata lengthwise. The Chandrakies should also have 6" handles at each corner.	1125 Pcs (Quantity may very)	Sample must be submitted on or before opening date, if someone failed to deposit sample, his/her tender may be treated as cancelled
2	Plastic Collapsible Mountage : Size: 1 meter(length) x 1 meter(width)	375 pcs (Quantity may very)	-do-

Earnest money for a sum of Rs.10,000/-(Rupees Ten thousand) only by a Demand Draft drawn on any Nationalised Bank in favour of the undersigned is to be deposited with the tender. Photo Copy of PAN Card and GST Registration Certificate must be accompanied with the tender. Those who have already deposited Security Money need not to deposit fresh Security Money to the undersigned

Sealed tenders to be superscribed on the outer surface of the cover "Tender for Spinning Tray(Chandraki, bamboo made) & Plastic Collapsible Mountage"

The tender will be received by the undersigned at this office up to 2.00 PM on or before 04.01. 2018 by Registered post/Speed post and will be opened on the same date and venue at 2.30 PM in presence of such terderers or their authorized representatives as may remain present.

Supply order and quantity of materials to be supplied totally depend on the availability of funds.

The supply will have to be completed within 30 days from the date of issue of supply order.

Acceptance of lowest or any tender is not obligatory. The Tender Committee of this office reserved the right to reject any or all the tenders without showing any reason whatsoever.

Joint Director of Textiles(Sericulture, Head Quarter's, Kolkata,

Incharge of Deputy Director of Textiles(Sericulture), Krishnagar, Nadia.

Memo No. 929 (24) /Seri K-34

Dated-19/12/2017

The Director of Information & Cultural Affairs, Writer's Building's Kolkata-700001, with the request to Publish the matter in leading 1(one) Bengali daily newspaper with an intimation to the office of the undersigned for office record.

Matter to be published: "Tender Notice No. 929 (24)dt.19/12/2017, for supply of "Spinning Tray(Chandraki, bamboo made & Platic Collapsible Mountage" to the Deputy Director of Textiles(Sericulture), Krishnagar, Nadia, submission of tender last date 04/01/2018 and will be opened on same date at 2.30P.M. Please visit www.seriwbgov.org for details of the Tender Notice. Please publish the matter in leading 1(one)daily newspapers in "Bengali,".

Joint Director of Textiles(Sericulture, Head Quarter's, Kolkata,

&

Incharge of Deputy Director of Textiles(Sericulture), Krishnagar, Nadia.

Memo No. 929 (24) /Seri K-34

Dated-19/12/2017

Copy forwarded for information with request to give wide publicity through office Notice Board.

- 1) The Sabhadhipati, Nadia Zilla Parishad, Krishnagar, Nadia.
- 2) The District Magistrate, Krishnagar, Nadia.
- 3) The Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal, Kolkata-13.
- 4-5) The Joint Director of Textiles(Sericulture), East Zone, Lake Town, Kolkata-89/West Zone, Bolpur, Birbhum.
- 6-8) The Deputy Director of Textiles(Sericulture), Murshidabad/Birbhum/ Malda .
- 9) The Scientist- "C", P2 ,Basic Seed Farm, Banguria, C.S.B.,Nadia.
- 10-14) The Asstt.Director of Textiles(Sericulture), Krishnagar, Nadia/Purulia/Uttar Dinajpur/Dakshin Dinajpur/Bardhaman.
- 15) The Development Officer, Karimpur Seri. Complex, Nadia.
- 16-19) The Extension Officer of Sericulture, S.C. Farm, Shibnibas/Bethuadahari TSC/Dhubulia TSC.
- 20) The Extension Officer, Sericultutre, Ranaghat Sericulture Complex, Nadia.
- 21) The District Information & Cultural Officer, Krishnagar, Nadia.
- 22) The Chairman, Krishnagar Municipality, Krishnagar, Nadia.
- 23) The Post Master, Krishnagar Head Post Office, Krishnagar, Nadia.
- 24) Notice Board of this office.

Joint Director of Textiles(Sericulture, Head Quarter's, Kolkata,

ጼ

Incharge of Deputy Director of Textiles(Sericulture), Krishnagar, Nadia